2025. The remaining balance overclaimed amount of RMB2.5 million will be refunded to NHSA in
3Q2025.

This overclaim resulted in an overstatement of revenue and understatement of liabilities in the twelve
month period ended 31 December 2024. As a result, the overstatement of revenue and
understatement of liabilities have been adjusted retrospectively. The consolidated statement of
financial position, consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income,
consolidated statement of changes of equity, consolidated statement of cash flows and earnings per
share of the Group for 1H2024, 2H2024 and FY2024 had since been restated.

Aoxin Q & M Dental Group Limited

16/22

19.   Restatement of prior period financial statements (Cont’d)

The following table summarises the impact of the restatement on the affected line items of 1H2024,
2H2024 and FY2024 financial statements:

Previously
reported Adjustment Restated

Group RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and
Other Comprehensive Income for the six
months ended 30 June 2024
Revenue 85,444 (2,425) 83,019

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity
as at 30 June 2024
Accumulated losses (133,252) (2,425) (135,677)
Attributable to owners of the Company 274,393 (2,425) 271,968
Total equity 274,393 (2,425) 271,968

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Cash
Flows for the six months ended 30 June 2024
Profit before income 7,392 (2,425) 4,967
Operating cash flows before changes in working
capital 13,052 (2,425) 10,627
Trade and other payables (4,167) 2,425 (1,742)

Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and
Other Comprehensive Income for the year
ended 31 December 2024

Revenue 183,722 (6,237) 177,485

Consolidated Statements of Financial Position
As at 31 December 2024
Accumulated losses (143,083) (6,237) (149,320)
Trade and other payables 25,214 6,237 31,451

 RMB cents RMB cents RMB cents
Earnings per share the six months ended
30 June 2024
Basic 1.43 (0.47) 0.96
Diluted 1.43 (0.47) 0.96

Net assets value per ordinary share
as at 31 December 2024 51.8 (1.2) 50.6

20.   Events after the end of the reporting period

There are no known subsequent events which have led to adjustments to this set of interim financial
statements.

Aoxin Q & M Dental Group Limited

17/22

OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED BY CATALIST RULE APPENDIX 7C

1. Review

The condensed interim consolidated statement of financial position of Aoxin Q & M Dental Group
Limited and its subsidiaries as at 30 June 2025 and the related condensed interim consolidated
profit or loss and other comprehensive income, condensed interim consolidated statement of